

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 09, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C21626	STA0931-032	6	ALL COWBOY EROSION CONTROL, LLC	\$210,555.00	\$169,515.65	80.51%	-\$41,039.35
Letting Totals			6		\$210,555.00	\$169,515.65	80.51%	-\$41,039.35

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170209

Contract ID: C21626

Project(s): STA0931-032

Letting Date: February 09, 2017

Region: 4

Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER, REGION 4

Contract Description:

SH 93 BOULDER

Erosion correction project, on SH 93, to direct sheet flow into systematic locations. The scope is to install rock check dams at 100 foot intervals, install curbs, install a new steel pipe and add seeding and turf reinforcement mat.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1477A	ALL COWBOY EROSION CONTROL, LLC	\$169,515.65	100.00%	80.51%
2	503F	K.E.C.I. COLORADO INCORPORATED	\$180,050.00	106.21%	85.51%
3	870A	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$203,898.00	120.28%	96.84%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$210,555.00	124.21%	100.00%
4	360A	MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$211,190.22	124.58%	100.30%
5	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$239,000.00	140.99%	113.51%
6	1432A	SIGNATURE UNDERWRITERS, INC	\$299,375.14	176.61%	142.18%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1477A ALL COWBOY EROSION CONTROL, LLC		(2) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
					LCC:			
202-04002	Clean Culvert	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,175.00000	4,350.00	6,400.00000	12,800.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	81.000 CY	275.00000	22,275.00	125.00000	10,125.00	115.00000	9,315.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	40.00000	1,600.00	22.00000	880.00	35.00000	1,400.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	530.000 LF	5.00000	2,650.00	3.00000	1,590.00	4.00000	2,120.00
208-00004	Silt Berm	120.000 LF	13.00000	1,560.00	10.00000	1,200.00	9.00000	1,080.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	300.000 LF	10.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	1,500.00
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	49.000 EACH	750.00000	36,750.00	670.00000	32,830.00	390.00000	19,110.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,650.00000	1,650.00	750.00000	750.00	880.00000	880.00
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	1.000 EACH	1,250.00000	1,250.00	150.00000	150.00	330.00000	330.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	3.000 EACH	1,650.00000	4,950.00	575.00000	1,725.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	50.000 HOUR	40.00000	2,000.00	22.00000	1,100.00	35.00000	1,750.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	45.00000	900.00	105.00000	2,100.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	140.00000	5,600.00	65.00000	2,600.00	105.00000	4,200.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	25.000 DAY	200.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	3,750.00	435.00000	10,875.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1477A ALL COWBOY EROSION CONTROL, LLC		(2) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.450 ACRE	3,000.00000	1,350.00	1,725.00000	776.25	3,300.00000	1,485.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.450 ACRE	3,500.00000	1,575.00	5,150.00000	2,317.50	5,500.00000	2,475.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.340 ACRE	4,000.00000	1,360.00	3,035.00000	1,031.90	4,400.00000	1,496.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	520.000 SY	3.00000	1,560.00	3.00000	1,560.00	4.00000	2,080.00
216-00301	Turf Reinforcement Mat (Class 1)	100.000 SY	6.00000	600.00	18.00000	1,800.00	7.00000	700.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	1.000 TON	750.00000	750.00	805.00000	805.00	900.00000	900.00
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	5.000 CY	125.00000	625.00	210.00000	1,050.00	235.00000	1,175.00
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	11.000 CY	150.00000	1,650.00	155.00000	1,705.00	240.00000	2,640.00
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	30.000 CY	175.00000	5,250.00	250.00000	7,500.00	325.00000	9,750.00
603-10180	18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	50.000 LF	80.00000	4,000.00	58.00000	2,900.00	110.00000	5,500.00
603-30018	18 Inch Steel End Section	2.000 EACH	400.00000	800.00	185.00000	370.00	900.00000	1,800.00
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	129.000 LF	25.00000	3,225.00	32.00000	4,128.00	30.00000	3,870.00
609-70020	Curb (8 Inch Vertical-Concrete)	30.000 LF	50.00000	1,500.00	75.00000	2,250.00	60.00000	1,800.00
615-00152	Erosion Protector (Special)	30.000 LF	220.00000	6,600.00	60.00000	1,800.00	135.00000	4,050.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1477A ALL COWBOY EROSION CONTROL, LLC		(2) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	325.00000	325.00	400.00000	400.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	22,250.00000	22,250.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,335.00000	5,335.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
630-00000	Flagging	480.000 HOUR	27.00000	12,960.00	30.00000	14,400.00	22.00000	10,560.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY	175.00000	3,500.00	108.00000	2,160.00	150.00000	3,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	30.000 DAY	750.00000	22,500.00	506.00000	15,180.00	660.00000	19,800.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	50.00000	400.00	90.00000	720.00	33.00000	264.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	21.000 EACH	65.00000	1,365.00	102.00000	2,142.00	55.00000	1,155.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,420.00000	6,840.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,920.00000	3,840.00	550.00000	1,100.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	70.000 EACH	40.00000	2,800.00	24.00000	1,680.00	27.00000	1,890.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00	6.00000	1,200.00
Section Totals:				\$210,555.00		\$169,515.65		\$180,050.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209	Contract ID: C21626	Counties: BOULDER,
Letting Date: February 09, 2017	Region: 4	REGION 4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM		

Contract Grand Totals	\$210,555.00	\$169,515.65	\$180,050.00
------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-04002	Clean Culvert	2.000 EACH	7,500.00000	15,000.00	5,715.00000	11,430.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	81.000 CY	50.00000	4,050.00	70.00000	5,670.00	125.00000	10,125.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	57.00000	2,280.00	52.00000	2,080.00	46.00000	1,840.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	530.000 LF	4.10000	2,173.00	6.00000	3,180.00	5.00000	2,650.00
208-00004	Silt Berm	120.000 LF	14.00000	1,680.00	12.00000	1,440.00	11.00000	1,320.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	300.000 LF	7.50000	2,250.00	10.00000	3,000.00	7.00000	2,100.00
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	49.000 EACH	610.00000	29,890.00	1,003.00000	49,147.00	750.00000	36,750.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,003.00000	1,003.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	1.000 EACH	270.00000	270.00	440.00000	440.00	300.00000	300.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	3.000 EACH	3,000.00000	9,000.00	924.00000	2,772.00	4,400.00000	13,200.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	50.000 HOUR	35.00000	1,750.00	52.00000	2,600.00	45.00000	2,250.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	90.00000	1,800.00	78.00000	1,560.00	120.00000	2,400.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	180.00000	7,200.00	115.00000	4,600.00	185.00000	7,400.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	25.000 DAY	70.00000	1,750.00	332.00000	8,300.00	80.00000	2,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.450 ACRE	2,500.00000	1,125.00	3,592.00000	1,616.40	2,000.00000	900.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.450 ACRE	7,500.00000	3,375.00	7,878.00000	3,545.10	5,000.00000	2,250.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.340 ACRE	4,500.00000	1,530.00	8,158.00000	2,773.72	4,500.00000	1,530.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	520.000 SY	5.00000	2,600.00	7.00000	3,640.00	3.50000	1,820.00
216-00301	Turf Reinforcement Mat (Class 1)	100.000 SY	20.00000	2,000.00	22.00000	2,200.00	8.50000	850.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	1.000 TON	380.00000	380.00	1,326.00000	1,326.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	5.000 CY	300.00000	1,500.00	236.00000	1,180.00	650.00000	3,250.00
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	11.000 CY	250.00000	2,750.00	192.00000	2,112.00	425.00000	4,675.00
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	30.000 CY	250.00000	7,500.00	154.00000	4,620.00	375.00000	11,250.00
603-10180	18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	50.000 LF	130.00000	6,500.00	98.00000	4,900.00	210.00000	10,500.00
603-30018	18 Inch Steel End Section	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	279.00000	558.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	129.000 LF	11.00000	1,419.00	52.00000	6,708.00	25.00000	3,225.00
609-70020	Curb (8 Inch Vertical-Concrete)	30.000 LF	480.00000	14,400.00	105.00000	3,150.00	120.00000	3,600.00
615-00152	Erosion Protector (Special)	30.000 LF	300.00000	9,000.00	106.00000	3,180.00	180.00000	5,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	931.00000	931.00	300.00000	300.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	20,350.00000	20,350.00	23,894.00000	23,894.00	36,330.00000	36,330.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,550.00000	4,550.00	800.00000	800.00
630-00000	Flagging	480.000 HOUR	32.00000	15,360.00	33.00000	15,840.00	27.00000	12,960.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY	73.00000	1,460.00	78.00000	1,560.00	200.00000	4,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	30.000 DAY	550.00000	16,500.00	585.00000	17,550.00	850.00000	25,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	24.00000	192.00	26.00000	208.00	35.00000	280.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	21.000 EACH	24.00000	504.00	26.00000	546.00	45.00000	945.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	970.00000	1,940.00	1,040.00000	2,080.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	970.00000	1,940.00	1,040.00000	2,080.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	70.000 EACH	24.00000	1,680.00	26.00000	1,820.00	30.00000	2,100.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	7.50000	1,500.00	7.00000	1,400.00	5.00000	1,000.00
Section Totals:				\$203,898.00		\$211,190.22		\$239,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209	Contract ID: C21626	Counties: BOULDER,
Letting Date: February 09, 2017	Region: 4	REGION 4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM		

Contract Grand Totals	\$203,898.00	\$211,190.22	\$239,000.00
------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

				(6) 1432A SIGNATURE UNDERWRITERS, INC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-04002	Clean Culvert	2.000 EACH		2,314.45000	4,628.90				
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	81.000 CY		25.45000	2,061.45				
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR		48.80000	1,952.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	530.000 LF		9.85000	5,220.50				
208-00004	Silt Berm	120.000 LF		40.50000	4,860.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	300.000 LF		12.00000	3,600.00				
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	49.000 EACH		1,287.00000	63,063.00				
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH		1,674.00000	1,674.00				
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	1.000 EACH		808.00000	808.00				
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	3.000 EACH		2,988.25000	8,964.75				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	50.000 HOUR		144.40000	7,220.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR		265.00000	5,300.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR		295.55000	11,822.00				
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	25.000 DAY		226.00000	5,650.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

				(6) 1432A SIGNATURE UNDERWRITERS, INC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.450 ACRE		4,890.00000	2,200.50				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.450 ACRE		10,075.05000	4,533.77				
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.340 ACRE		9,970.05000	3,389.82				
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	520.000 SY		5.65000	2,938.00				
216-00301	Turf Reinforcement Mat (Class 1)	100.000 SY		9.80000	980.00				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	1.000 TON		335.00000	335.00				
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	5.000 CY		219.30000	1,096.50				
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	11.000 CY		275.50000	3,030.50				
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	30.000 CY		392.40000	11,772.00				
603-10180	18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	50.000 LF		166.30000	8,315.00				
603-30018	18 Inch Steel End Section	2.000 EACH		1,018.55000	2,037.10				
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	129.000 LF		42.70000	5,508.30				
609-70020	Curb (8 Inch Vertical-Concrete)	30.000 LF		45.30000	1,359.00				
615-00152	Erosion Protector (Special)	30.000 LF		295.55000	8,866.50				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

				(6) 1432A SIGNATURE UNDERWRITERS, INC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH		2,465.00000	2,465.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S		36,185.00000	36,185.00				
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S		2,500.00000	2,500.00				
630-00000	Flagging	480.000 HOUR		36.75000	17,640.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY		229.85000	4,597.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	30.000 DAY		886.60000	26,598.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH		49.90000	399.20				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	21.000 EACH		55.15000	1,158.15				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH		5,090.00000	10,180.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH		3,776.35000	7,552.70				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	70.000 EACH		63.05000	4,413.50				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH		12.50000	2,500.00				
Section Totals:					\$299,375.14				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209	Contract ID: C21626	Counties: BOULDER, REGION 4
Letting Date: February 09, 2017	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM		
Contract Grand Totals	\$299,375.14	

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA0931-032

Contract Description:
 SH 93 BOULDER

Erosion correction project, on SH 93, to direct sheet flow into systematic locations. The scope is to install rock check dams at 100 foot intervals, install curbs, install a new steel pipe and add seeding and turf reinforcement mat.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-04002 Clean Culvert	2.000	2,500.00000	2,175.00000 EACH	5,000.00	4,350.00	87.00%	-650.00
0010	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	81.000	275.00000	125.00000 CY	22,275.00	10,125.00	45.45%	-12,150.00
0015	203-02330 Laborer	40.000	40.00000	22.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	880.00	55.00%	-720.00
0020	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	530.000	5.00000	3.00000 LF	2,650.00	1,590.00	60.00%	-1,060.00
0025	208-00004 Silt Berm	120.000	13.00000	10.00000 LF	1,560.00	1,200.00	76.92%	-360.00
0030	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	300.000	10.00000	5.00000 LF	3,000.00	1,500.00	50.00%	-1,500.00
0035	208-00041 Rock Check Dam	49.000	750.00000	670.00000 EACH	36,750.00	32,830.00	89.33%	-3,920.00
0040	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,650.00000	750.00000 EACH	1,650.00	750.00	45.45%	-900.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA0931-032

Contract Description:
 SH 93 BOULDER

Erosion correction project, on SH 93, to direct sheet flow into systematic locations. The scope is to install rock check dams at 100 foot intervals, install curbs, install a new steel pipe and add seeding and turf reinforcement mat.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	208-00056 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	1.000	1,250.00000	150.00000 EACH	1,250.00	150.00	12.00%	-1,100.00
0050	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	3.000	1,650.00000	575.00000 EACH	4,950.00	1,725.00	34.85%	-3,225.00
0055	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	50.000	40.00000	22.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,100.00	55.00%	-900.00
0060	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	100.00000	45.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	900.00	45.00%	-1,100.00
0065	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	140.00000	65.00000 HOUR	5,600.00	2,600.00	46.43%	-3,000.00
0070	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	25.000	200.00000	150.00000 DAY	5,000.00	3,750.00	75.00%	-1,250.00
0075	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.450	3,000.00000	1,725.00000 ACRE	1,350.00	776.25	57.50%	-573.75
0080	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.450	3,500.00000	5,150.00000 ACRE	1,575.00	2,317.50	147.14%	742.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA0931-032

Contract Description:
 SH 93 BOULDER

Erosion correction project, on SH 93, to direct sheet flow into systematic locations. The scope is to install rock check dams at 100 foot intervals, install curbs, install a new steel pipe and add seeding and turf reinforcement mat.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.340	4,000.00000	3,035.00000 ACRE	1,360.00	1,031.90	75.88%	-328.10
0090	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	520.000	3.00000	3.00000 SY	1,560.00	1,560.00	100.00%	0.00
0095	216-00301 Turf Reinforcement Mat (Class 1)	100.000	6.00000	18.00000 SY	600.00	1,800.00	300.00%	1,200.00
0100	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	1.000	750.00000	805.00000 TON	750.00	805.00	107.33%	55.00
0105	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	5.000	125.00000	210.00000 CY	625.00	1,050.00	168.00%	425.00
0110	506-00218 Riprap (18 Inch)	11.000	150.00000	155.00000 CY	1,650.00	1,705.00	103.33%	55.00
0115	506-00224 Riprap (24 Inch)	30.000	175.00000	250.00000 CY	5,250.00	7,500.00	142.86%	2,250.00
0120	603-10180 18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	50.000	80.00000	58.00000 LF	4,000.00	2,900.00	72.50%	-1,100.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA0931-032

Contract Description:
 SH 93 BOULDER

Erosion correction project, on SH 93, to direct sheet flow into systematic locations. The scope is to install rock check dams at 100 foot intervals, install curbs, install a new steel pipe and add seeding and turf reinforcement mat.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	603-30018 18 Inch Steel End Section	2.000	400.00000	185.00000 EACH	800.00	370.00	46.25%	-430.00
0130	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	129.000	25.00000	32.00000 LF	3,225.00	4,128.00	128.00%	903.00
0135	609-70020 Curb (8 Inch Vertical-Concrete)	30.000	50.00000	75.00000 LF	1,500.00	2,250.00	150.00%	750.00
0140	615-00152 Erosion Protector (Special)	30.000	220.00000	60.00000 LF	6,600.00	1,800.00	27.27%	-4,800.00
0145	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	325.00000 EACH	1,500.00	325.00	21.67%	-1,175.00
0150	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	25,000.00000	22,250.00000 L S	25,000.00	22,250.00	89.00%	-2,750.00
0155	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	4,000.00000	5,335.00000 L S	4,000.00	5,335.00	133.38%	1,335.00
0160	630-00000 Flagging	480.000	27.00000	30.00000 HOUR	12,960.00	14,400.00	111.11%	1,440.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA0931-032

Contract Description:
 SH 93 BOULDER

Erosion correction project, on SH 93, to direct sheet flow into systematic locations. The scope is to install rock check dams at 100 foot intervals, install curbs, install a new steel pipe and add seeding and turf reinforcement mat.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	20.000	175.00000	108.00000 DAY	3,500.00	2,160.00	61.71%	-1,340.00
0170	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	30.000	750.00000	506.00000 DAY	22,500.00	15,180.00	67.47%	-7,320.00
0175	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	50.00000	90.00000 EACH	400.00	720.00	180.00%	320.00
0180	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	21.000	65.00000	102.00000 EACH	1,365.00	2,142.00	156.92%	777.00
0185	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,000.00000	3,420.00000 EACH	6,000.00	6,840.00	114.00%	840.00
0190	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,200.00000	1,920.00000 EACH	2,400.00	3,840.00	160.00%	1,440.00
0195	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	70.000	40.00000	24.00000 EACH	2,800.00	1,680.00	60.00%	-1,120.00
0200	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	10.00000	6.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,200.00	60.00%	-800.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21626
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA0931-032

Contract Description:
 SH 93 BOULDER

Erosion correction project, on SH 93, to direct sheet flow into systematic locations. The scope is to install rock check dams at 100 foot intervals, install curbs, install a new steel pipe and add seeding and turf reinforcement mat.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$210,555.00	\$169,515.65	80.51%	-\$41,039.35
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$210,555.00	\$169,515.65	80.51%	-\$41,039.35